The President

- 1. As President, your first extra-curricular commitment is to Student Council and you are therefore expected to attend and lead every meeting with the exception of illness.
- 2. The President shall officially call meetings which he/she deems necessary, and shall preside over all meetings of the Blessed Trinity Catholic Secondary School Student Council.
- 3. The President shall ensure that all the elected members of the Executive perform their duties as outlined in the Constitution.
- 4. The President shall act as a recognized chief liaison between the student body and the administration, and thereby promote understanding, co-operation and mutual respect. All positions and proposals forwarded by the President on behalf of the Student Council or any club or committee it represents, must be done with the knowledge and consent of the majority of the Council.
- 5. The President shall be responsible for assembling the newly elected members of Council previous to the beginning of their term of office in September in order to acquaint the members with one another and to draft a complete tentative calendar of proposed Council events for the full academic year. This calendar is subject to approval by the Principal.
- 6. The President shall be the official representative of the student body and shall be responsible for the relations of the Blessed Trinity Catholic Secondary School with other students' councils, or any society or organization which the Council as a whole feels to be worthy of the support of Blessed Trinity Catholic Secondary School's student body.
- 7. The President shall be an <u>ex-officio</u> member of all Student Council committees.
- 8. The President shall be responsible for ensuring the best possible representation of the student body's opinion. He/she will be reviewing and updating the Constitution with the Council and the Constitution Review Committee whenever the Council deems it necessary.
- 9. The President shall be responsible for providing leadership for the student body and for promoting co-operation both within the Council and the student body as a whole.
- 10. The President shall be responsible for providing the organization of all activities deemed necessary by the Council and for delegating the responsibilities not specifically under the jurisdiction of any of the elected representatives of the Council.
- 11. The current President shall present each member of the newly elected council with a copy of the Blessed Trinity Catholic Secondary School Students' Council Constitution if needed.
- 12. The President shall, once weekly, update the Executive on any mail that should be brought to the attention of its members.

I(print name)	_, have read and understood the above responsibilities for the above aforementi	oned position.
Should I be elected into this office, I agree to fulfill my responsibilities on Student Council and acknowledge that should I not fulfill these responsibilities, I will be removed from my position in office.		
Signature:		
Date:		
Niagara Catholic Email Address: _		-
Parent / Guardian Name:		-
Parent / Guardian Signature:		